
l 

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 
HOUSING DEPARTMENT 

VIKAS SADAN, INA, NEW DELHI 

CIRCULAR 

No. HOUS/PCH/0011/2025/C(H)/MISC-O/o DD(SFS)/½b Date: 14.02.2025 

Subject: Removal of one (1) HIG flat in Vasant Kunj from the ongoing 

DOA Special Housing Scheme 2025 ( e-Auction) on account of stay order 

by Hon'ble High Court. 

In the ongoing legal proceedings in the case of Ved Prakash Thakur vs DDA 

(Delhi Development Authority), LPA 112/2025 before the Hon'ble High Court of 

Delhi, the Hon'ble Court, during its hearing on 13.02.2025, has directed to 

maintain status quo of flat if auctioned and not to proceed with auction of the flat 

No. AS/55, Floor 5th Cluster 4 Block A, Vasant Kunj, Delhi. In view of the order 

of the Hon'ble High Court, HIG flat no. AS/55, floor 5th Cluster 4 Block A, 

Vasant Kunj, Delhi with Event ID: 32696 is excluded from the scheme. 

Inconvenience caused to bidders is regretted. The EMDs deposited against this 

flat by bidders will be refunded at the earliest. 

I) . 1rec 

SFS 

Copy to: 

1. DD(Systems)-1, II for uploading the same on the DDA website. 

2. DD(Co-ordination) 



{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}



